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NOTICE

1. Fee Structure (2025-256): The following fee will be applicable for the session 2025-26:

B. Tech. 1% Year B. Tech. 20 Y B.Tech. 3" Year
and B. Tech. 2" Yr| >+ 1 €€ R car (Rs.)
S. No. Items Lateral Entry (Rs.) (Rs.)
Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys

1. Tuition Fee |40,000.00(40,000.00/40,000.00/40,000.00{ 40,000.00 | 40,000.00

2. |CollegeCaution| 5,000 o700 0 N [N, B, S R —

3. Hostel Fee 10,000 | ------ 10,000.00{ ------ 10,000.00 |  ------

4. |Hostel Caution| 1,000 | ------ | ==ooo= | oo | e | e

5. | Users Charges | 12,300 | 12,300 (12,300.00| 12,300 | 12,300.00 | 12,300.00

6. Degree Fee | ----—- | === | smem | e | eeeeem | e
Total 68,300.0057,300.00/62,300.00/52,300.00| 62,300.00 | 52,300.00

2. University Fee: University Fee (Enrolment and Examination Fee/ Student Welfare and
Development Fee/ e- Resource Consortium Charges Fee etc.) will be deposited by each
student separately as per the instructions of AKTU, Lucknow.

3. Fee Waiver: Fee Waiver (FW) category student have to submit the entire fee except the
tuition Fee.

4. Bank Loan: In case of Educational Loan, Demand Draft should be drawn in favour of
Director, Rajkiya Engineering College, Gonda payable at Gonda.

5. Mode of Deposit of College Fee: The College Fee has to be deposited only through Demand
Draft or challan in favour of Director, Rajkiya Engineering College, Gonda payable at
Gonda.

6. Mess Fees Details: The following Mess Fee will be applicable only Girls for the session
2025-26:

S. No. Items B. Tech. 1t Year and B. | B.Tech.2™ &
Tech. 2nd Yr Lateral 3"Year All
Entry Branches (Rs.)
(Rs.)
1. Mess Fee Advance 31,000.00 31,000.00
2. Mess Caution Money 5,00000 |  -----
Total 36,000.00 31,000.00



mailto:yogeshkchauhan@gmail.com

7. Mode of Deposit of Advance Mess Fee: The Advance Mess Fees has to be deposited only
through Demand Draft or challan in favour of Hostel Mess, Rajkiya Engineering College,
Gonda payable at Gonda.

8. Registration and Commencement of classes for 2025-26 (Odd Sem): The scheduled for
registration and Commencement of classes for 2025-26 (Odd Semester) will be updated

soon.
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Copy to:

1. Finance and Accounts Officer, Rajkiya Engineering College, Gonda for information

and necessary action.
2. Guard File.
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(Dr. Yogeéh Kumar Chauhan)
Director
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